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E Vice President - Engineering
and Construction .-
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
2 North Ninth Street MAY 11 1979
AlTentown, Pennsylvania . 18101

Dear Mr. Curtis:

SUBJECT: HITHHOLDING FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE -
o SUSQUEHA%NA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION UNITS 1 & 2

By your. letters, dated December 28 1877, and January 5, 1978, you
submitted an applicatfon and affidav1t from Kraftwerk Unwon
-, Aktiengesellschaft (KWU), dated Cecember 22, 1577, and requested that

KU Tests and Reports be wfthheld from publlc d15c1csure pursuant to
’ IO CFR 20 7900 -

- On April 28 1978, we requested additional infcrmation concerning the *;
) dlstribut1on of these reports to various parties by KWU and the kinds -
- of control placed on the use of these docunents. ¥We also requested a

non-proprietary version of these reports for release to the public.
~ Your reply, dated May 1, 1978, provxded us with the information we
needed to make a determ1nat10n in accordance with 10 CFR 2.790, but did
- not transmit the non-proprietary version of these reports as requested '
by our April 28, 1978 letter. By your letter, dated Farch 15, 1979,
we received the non-proprietary version of the XWU documents and have
placed them in the public document rooms.

Your reasons for requesting our withholding this information were that
K4U employs strict internal procedures to preclude the release of the
information to unauthorized employees. The information is available
only to certain employees who have need for it in the performance of
their duties. As a condition of their employment with X4U, those
individuals who have access to this information are ob1lged not to
reveal it to anyone who does ‘not have the KiU oranted authority to
receive it. The information is kept under lock and key and the buildings L%p-fs
where it is stored are guarded by security personnel. The information ‘
contained in the KU reports was developed during an intensive research 1527
program. The program involved four years of continuous research by

.forty MU employees at a great deal of expense. XWU's efforts in this
program have prov1ded it with expertise in this area that is not 1792)6/2%33?137!
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available fram any other source, nor is it available in public sources.

Public disclosure of this information sought to be withheld could cause

‘substantial-harm to KWU's competitive position. The information.contained
. in the reports identified in Exhibit A to KiU's affidavit is applicable

to boiling water reactor designs and release of this information to the

public would harm KHU's competitive position. | o

KHU serves as an architect/engineer and general ‘constructor firm and
‘release of information developed by them and their employees at.a
substantial expendfture of time, effort and money would enable
competitors to duplicate similar designs without incurring similar
expenditures. : C

We have reviewed your applicatfon and material based on the requirements.
and criteria of 10 CFR 2.790 and have determined that the above-mentioned
documents scught to be withheld contain trade secrets or confidential
proprietary commercial information. . V .

. We also have found at'this time that the right of the public to be fully
apprised as to the bases for and effects of the proposed action does not
outweigh the demonstrated concern for protecticn 6f your competitive )
position. Accordingly, we have determined that the informatfion should be -
withheld from public disclosure. - QoL .

We therefore app}ové Yyour request for withhoidfng puréu&nt to Section 2.790
of 10 CFR Part 2 and are withholding the documents contained in Exhibit A
to KiU's affidavit from public inspection as proprietary. ]

Withholding from public inspection shall not affect the right, if any, of.
persons properly and directly concerned to inspect the documents. If the
need arises, we may send copies of this informaticn to our consultants
working in this area. We will, of course, assure that the consultants have.
signed the appropriate agreements for handling.proprietary data. . ‘

If the basis for withho1d1ng~thf§ infbrmation from public 1ﬁspectfon should
change in the future such that the information could then be made available
for public inspection, you should promptly notify the MRC.
” Sincerely, *
Original Staned by
0. g~;%w:“ned o

Olan D. Parr, Chief"
Light Water Reactors Branch ho. 3
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cc: . Mr, Earle M{ Mead

Project Engineering Manager
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
2 North Ninth Street

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101

Jay Silberg, Esq.

Shaw, Pittman, Potts &
Trowbridge

1800 M Street, N. W.

. HWashington, D. C.. 20036

Mr. William E. Barberich,

Nuclear Licensing Group Supervisor
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
2 North Ninth Street

Allentown, Pennsylvanwa 18101

Edward M. Nagel, Esquire

General Counsel and Secretary
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
2 North Ninth Street

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101

Bryan Snapp, Esq.

Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
901 Hamilton Street

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101

Robert M. Gallo

Resident Inspector

P. 0. Box 52

Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655

Susquehanna Environmental Advocates
c/o Gerald Schultz, Esq.

500 South River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

MAY 11 1979

Mr. Robert J. Shovlin

Project Manager

Pennsylvania Power and Light Co.
2 North Ninth Street

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101

Alan R. Yuspeh, Esq.

Shaw, Pittman, Potts &
Trowbridge

1800 M Street, N. W.

Washington, D. C. 20036

Dr. Judith H. Johnsrud

Co-Director

Environmental Coalition on
Nuclear Power

433 Orlando Avenue

State College, PA 16801

Mr. Thomas !M. Gerusky, Director

Bureau of Radiation Protection

Department of Environmental
Resources

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

P. 0. Box 2063

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Colleen Marsh
Box 538A, RD#4
Mountain Top, PA 18707

Mrs. Irene Lemanowicz, Chairpersor

The Citizens Against Nuclear
Dangers

P. 0. Box 377

RD#1

Berwick, PA 18503
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